



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3329]

THURSDAY, THE EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA

SECOND APPEAL NO: 834/2025

Between:

Pamidi Koteswara Rao

...APPELLANT

AND

Sanampudi Bhulakshmi

...RESPONDENT

Counsel for the Appellant:

1. RAVI TEJA GUDE

Counsel for the Respondent:

1. D KRISHNA MURTHY

The Court made the following:

SECOND APPEAL NO: 834/2025

Heard both the learned counsel.

There shall be stay of all further proceedings in E.P.No.20 of 2023 on the file of the Principal Senior Civil Judge, Narasaraopet for a period of four(4) weeks, subject to payment of 1/3rd of the decretal amount by the appellant.

For hearing, list the matter after two(2) weeks.

VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA, J

08.01.2026
TPS