

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: S.A.No.834 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2	09.03.2026	<u>NV, J</u> On 08.01.2026, this Court passed an interim order which reads as follows: <i>“Heard both the learned counsel.</i> <i>There shall be stay of all further proceedings in E.P.No.20 of 2023 on the file of the Principal Senior Civil Judge, Narasaraopet for a period of four (4) weeks, subject to payment of 1/3rd of the decretal amount by the appellant.</i> <i>For hearing, list the matter after two (2) weeks.”</i> Thereafter, the matter was listed on four occasions, during which time was sought for compliance with the orders passed by this Court on 08.01.2026. However, today, learned counsel for the appellant reported that the orders passed by this Court on 08.01.2026 have not been complied with. In view of such non-compliance of the orders, interim order dated 08.01.2026 stands vacated. The respondents are at liberty to proceed further, in accordance with law. <u> </u> NV, J SP	